

Dabur weighs acquisitions in India

CHRIS KAY
February 14

DABUR INDIA, A major consumer goods maker controlled by the billionaire Burman family, is scouting for acquisitions at home and in Southeast Asia as it works to establish its presence in a new overseas market amid heated domestic competition.

On the back of its \$71 million purchase of spice producer Badshah Masala in October, the 139-year-old firm, which sells traditional Ayurvedic medicine and herbal products including toothpaste and shampoo, is evaluating other targets in health, food and personal care in those markets, chief executive officer Mohit Malhotra said.



The immediate environment is very volatile with currencies playing havoc. I think once this settles down, then we might look at some inorganic opportunity

MOHIT MALHOTRA,
CEO, DABUR

“There are a lot of oppor-

unities,” Malhotra, 53, said in an interview at Dabur’s headquarters in the New Delhi satellite city of Ghaziabad. “The valuations as relative to what they

were in the past have become more reasonable now.” He declined to name any brands or firms on his radar.

The expansion comes as

Dabur faces intensifying competition from deep-pocketed rivals — including global consumer titan Unilever — which are swooping in on upstart Indian brands. Powerful Indian conglomerates led by two of Asia’s richest men, Mukesh Ambani and Gautam Adani, also have ambitious plans to scale up in the household retail space, while Tata Consumer Products is looking to bulk up its portfolio through acquisitions.

Last year, Hindustan Unilever purchased wellness brand Zywie Ventures and a minority stake in health supplement maker Nutritionalab, while Adani Wilmar made acquisitions including the Kohinoor ready-made curries and

rice label from McCormick Switzerland. At home, Dabur has also been struggling with elevated inflation that has eaten into the spending power of Indians, particularly in the country’s rural hinterland, where the company makes half its sales.

Dabur, which already sells products in more than 120 countries, is also looking at deals to help gain a foothold in Southeast Asia.

“Southeast Asia is where we are not present, our competitors are all present in Southeast Asia,” Malhotra said. “The immediate environment is very volatile with currencies playing havoc, I think once this settles down, then we might look at some inorganic opportunity.”

— BLOOMBERG

AI issues code of conduct for cabin crew

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, February 14

TATA GROUP-OWNED AIR India has asked its cabin crew to adhere to the standards of ethics and warned of disciplinary action in case their conduct directly impacts the airline’s image, according to a source.

In a communication to its cabin crew members on Monday, the airline’s in-flight safety department has instructed them “not to indulge in any of the act which is against the TCOC (Tata Code of Conduct)”.

The communication was issued against the backdrop of a recent incident where a wide-body aircraft pilot allegedly was caught with two iPhone 14 at the Delhi Airport and was subsequently asked to pay ₹2.5 lakh towards (customs) duty, the source in the know said.

There was no immediate comment from Air India on the issue. “We are in receipt of feedback that some cabin crew are carrying items in commercial quantity on their return to India from a foreign country, which is against the customs regulation,” the airline said in the communication.

NMDC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office: : 10-3-311/A, ‘Khanij Bhavan’, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500 028. CIN: L13100TG1958G01001674

ECO FRIENDLY MINER

Extract of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022

INR in Crore

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 31/Dec/2022	Quarter Ended 31/Dec/2021	Nine Months Ended 31/Dec/2022	Nine Months Ended 31/Dec/2021	Year Ended 31/Mar/2022	Quarter Ended 31/Dec/2022	Quarter Ended 31/Dec/2021	Nine Months Ended 31/Dec/2022	Nine Months Ended 31/Dec/2021	Year Ended 31/Mar/2022
1	Total Revenue from Operations	3,719.99	5,873.77	11,815.51	19,179.49	25,964.79	3,719.99	5,873.77	11,815.51	19,179.49	25,964.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,217.71	2,695.51	4,351.79	10,101.13	13,023.36	1,231.74	2,694.24	4,361.00	10,096.03	13,016.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,217.40	2,695.33	4,351.13	10,100.51	13,022.45	1,231.43	2,694.06	4,360.34	10,095.41	13,015.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	889.86	2,050.36	3,251.57	7,585.64	9,447.59	903.89	2,046.88	3,260.78	7,578.33	9,440.42
5	Share of profit/(Loss) of Associates/JVs	-	-	-	-	-	9.78	1.32	70.20	(16.57)	(12.28)
6	Non-controlling Interest (Profit/Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	1.44	(0.09)	1.05	(0.39)	(0.55)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, Non-controlling Interest and share of profit/(loss) of Associates/JVs	889.86	2,050.36	3,251.57	7,585.64	9,447.59	912.23	2,048.29	3,329.93	7,562.15	9,428.71
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	891.89	2,038.72	3,257.67	7,550.72	9,456.66	893.04	2,034.67	3,392.47	7,547.79	9,469.69
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.1/- each)	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07	293.07
10	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	20,839.86	17,355.48	-	-	-	21,127.87	17,467.29
11	Net Worth	-	-	21,132.93	17,648.55	17,875.26	-	-	21,420.94	17,760.36	18,031.75
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)										
13	Basic (in Rs.)	3.04	7.00	11.09	25.88	32.24	3.11	6.99	11.36	25.80	32.17
14	Diluted (in Rs.)	3.04	7.00	11.09	25.88	32.24	3.11	6.99	11.36	25.80	32.17

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed formats of Quarterly Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company’s website www.nmdc.co.in.
2. Previous periods figures have been reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of NMDC Limited
Sd/-
Amitava Mukherjee
Director (Finance)
Din NO. 08265207

Place: Hyderabad
Dated: 14th February 2023

UFLEX LIMITED
CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166
Regd Off.: 305, 3rd Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamphos Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048
Phone: +91-11-26440917, 26440925 Fax: +91-11-26216922 Website: www.uflexltd.com Email: secretarial@uflexltd.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	349640	384882	347429	1139098	927160	1323679
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period before Exceptional Items	89	24220	39755	71869	92465	142040
3.	Exceptional Items (refer note no. 2)	8417	-	-	8417	-	3810
4.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period	(8328)	24220	39755	63452	92465	138230
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the period	(8547)	19075	31351	47993	74884	109943
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Non-Controlling Interest for the period	(8541)	19072	31321	47980	74798	109826
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4825	17722	29133	78871	75984	115728
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:							
	Owners of the Holding Company	4831	17719	29103	78858	75898	115611
	Non-Controlling Interest	(6)	3	30	13	86	117
8.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
9.	Other Equity, excluding Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	661435	661435	547629	661435	547629	661435
10.	EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)						
	Basic	(11.83)	26.41	43.37	66.45	103.58	152.09
	Diluted	(11.83)	26.41	43.37	66.45	103.58	152.09

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	171343	172057	143463	513039	402184	572059
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period	6032	4829	6358	20903	16515	27142
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the period	4936	3648	5310	16102	13908	22233
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5020	3813	5328	16187	14101	22387
5.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
6.	Other Equity, excluding Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	260995	260995	240414	260995	240414	260995
7.	EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)						
	Basic	6.84	5.05	7.35	22.30	19.26	30.79
	Diluted:	6.84	5.05	7.35	22.30	19.26	30.79

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.uflexltd.com).
2. Egypt has devalued its currency on 27th October 2022 and also previously on 22nd March 2022 which has resulted into the unrealized / notional exchange loss on foreign currency outstanding balances of Flex P. Films (Egypt) S.A.E. on the respective date of the devaluation and are disclosed as an exceptional item of the relevant presented periods.

For Uflex Limited
sd/-
Ashok Chaturvedi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 0023452

Place: NOIDA
Date: 14th February 2023

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT AUTHORITY
Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai - 400 707.
Ph.: 022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: cmf@jnport.gov.in, Website: www.jnport.gov.in

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 27001:2013, ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED

FINANCIAL RESULTS ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	For the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021	For the year ended March 2022
	Provisional Unaudited	Provisional Unaudited	Audited
INCOME			
Cargo Handling and Storage Charges	2,995.19	5,036.62	20,410.45
Port and Dock Charges	14,222.11	11,863.89	48,181.89
Estate Rentals	3,731.11	5,146.47	11,238.35
Income from BOT Contracts	41,114.83	37,764.24	1,38,829.87
OPERATING INCOME - (A)	62,063	59,811	2,18,661
EXPENDITURE			
Cargo Handling and Storage	6,102.76	9,459.66	33,532.87
Port and Dock Expenditure	8,434.40	3,835.95	38,987.20
Railway Workings	30.60	30.77	121.42
Rentable Land and Building	2,293.55	1,186.68	8,199.80
Expenditure on BOT Contracts	3,910.76	2,593.59	13,318.95
Management and General Administration	6,279.39	7,255.85	26,998.76
Operating Expenditure - (B)	27,051.46	24,362.50	1,21,159.00
Operating Surplus - (C=A-B)	35,011.79	35,448.72	97,501.56
Add : Finance and Miscellaneous Income - (D)	7,847.15	8,807.40	29,040.39
Less : Finance and Miscellaneous Expenditure - (E)	2,664.64	7,439.26	20,024.09
Net Prior Period Charges - (F)	-1,762.07	16.00	3.62
Profit Before Extra Ordinary Item - (G=C+D-E-F)	41,956.36	36,800.86	1,06,514.24
Less : Extra Ordinary Item - (H)	-	-	21,592.24
Profit Before Tax - (I = G-H)	41,956.36	36,800.86	84,922.00
Less : Provision for Taxation - (J)	-	-	-
Current Tax	13,294.42	12,110.79	30,107.34
Deferred Tax	1,264.72	748.90	-4,118.71
Net Profit (K=I-J)	27,397.23	23,941.17	58,933.37
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	-	-	-
Paid-Up Debt Capital	1,79,967	2,14,981	2,00,807
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	13,03,676	12,23,917	12,22,568
Security Premium	-	-	-
Outstanding Redemption Preference shares	NA	NA	NA
Debenture Redemption Reserve	4,132	4,132	4,132
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Earning Per Share	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	0.14	0.18	0.16
Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	14.93	32	21
Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	14.93	32	21
Net Worth	13,03,676	12,23,917	12,22,568

* Interest on the bonds & ECB has been considered for Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio.

Notes:
1. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results were put to Limited Review of Auditors to the Bond Issue and approved by the Bond Committee of the Authority at their meeting held on 14.02.2023
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged where ever necessary to make them comparable.
3. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual financial result filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulations. The full format of the financial result are available on websites of the stock exchanges and the listed entity.
4. For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of LODR Regulations, disclosure has been made to stock exchanges..

For and on behalf of the Members of the Board
Sd/-
Sanjay Sethi, IAS
Chairman

Place : Sheva, Navi Mumbai
Date : 14.02.2023

A TRACK-RECORD OF STRONG PERFORMANCE

SEI TIGER TIGER stirrups

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 Rs. in Cr.

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2921.70	3085.20	2577.82	9230.10	7537.19	10393.96
Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Amortisation, Share in Profit / (Loss) of associates and Joint Venture and Tax (I-2)	222.29	243.62	625.05	1072.54	1936.78	2599.89
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax	95.05	139.95	576.20	761.96	1783.16	2364.32
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	64.77	110.91	422.68	589.53	1290.97	1724.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	76.36	86.41	421.40	609.31	1330.98	1767.72
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	255.08	255.08	255.08	255.08	255.08	255.08
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	5579.57
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)						
(i) Basic (Rs.)	2.54	4.35	16.54	23.11	51.91	68.91
(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	2.54	4.35	16.54	23.11	51.91	68.91

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.shyammetals.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee at its meeting held on February 14, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023.

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 Rs. in Cr.

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1600.83	1410.03	1132.60	4453.72	3476.30	4658.41
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax	30.33	3.71	255.82	205.57	885.50	1112.27
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	24.02	3.73	209.64	176.02	694.16	810.27

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.02.2023

For Shyam Metals and Energy Limited
Mahabir Prasad Agarwal
Chairman

SHYAM METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED
Registered Office : Trinity Tower, 7th Floor, 83 Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046
Ph: 033-4016-4000/4001, E-Mail: compliance@shyamgroup.com, Website: www.shyammetals.com, CIN: L40109WB2002PLC095491

SHYAM METALS
ORE TO METAL™

NOTICE BOARD CORPORATE ASSOCIATE DIARY | APPOINTMENTS, MOVEMENTS, CELEBRATION, HONOURS

UPDATE : (LIC) Performance Update for Nine Months ended December 31st 2022 (9M FY23) The Board of Directors of Life Insurance Corporation of India ("LIC") approved and adopted the standalone and reviewed consolidated financial results for the nine months ending December 31st, 2022.

UPDATE : (KVIC) Subsidy disbursed in West Zone under PMEGP Scheme by KVIC Taking another leap forward towards self-reliant India, Shri Manoj Kumar, Chairman, Khadi and Village Industries Commission, distributed margin money subsidy of Rs 100.55 crore to 1463 beneficiaries of Western Region (Goa, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Daman and Diu, Dadra-Nagar Haveli) against the sanctioned loan of Rs 304.65, in which margin money grant amount of Rs 24.38 crore was Disbursed to 654 beneficiaries of Maharashtra state under Prime Ministers' Employment Generation Programme, an employment-oriented flagship scheme of Government of India, implemented by KVIC.



Officers were present on this occasion. UPDATE : (HPCL) Hon'ble PM Launched E20 Fuel & Flagged Off Green Mobility Rally from IEW Hon'ble Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi inaugurated India Energy Week (IEW) 2023 in Bengaluru, Karnataka, on 6th Feb 2023.



policy push and resolve has lead to E20 Fuel launch ahead of schedule. E20 is a blend of 20% ethanol with petrol. During the culmination program of the Rally, Hon'ble Minister of State for Petroleum & Natural Gas and Labour & Employment, Shri Rameswar Teli during his address said that this Green Mobility Rally will help raise a lot of awareness in the Nation towards Green and Sustainable fuels.

UPDATE : (WR) WR to run festival special trains According to a press release issued by Shri Sumit Thakur - Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, Train No. 09207 Bandra Terminus - Bhavnagar Special will depart from Bandra Terminus on Friday, 3rd March, 2023 at 09.00 hrs and reach Bhavnagar Terminus at 23.45 hrs, the same day.

UPDATE : (WR) 25 Employees of WR felicitated with GM's safety award Shri Ashok Kumar Misra - General Manager of Western Railway felicitated 25 employees from the six divisions of WR for their outstanding work which resulted in safe train working.

UPDATE : (WR) WR's RPF team cracks down heavily on unauthorised railway ticket touts Western Railway has been conducting special drives and raids against touts, luring innocent passengers and charging exorbitant illegal commissions. This has resulted in the seizure of 47 cases of illegal touting of 183 E-tickets as well as journey-cum-reservation tickets worth approx. Rs. 5.93 lakhs in the month of January 2023.

provisions of Section 143 of the Railways Act and the consequences of buying tickets/e-tickets from touts.

UPDATE : (NITIE) In the latest NIRF ranking, NITIE is ranked at 9th position "NITIE Mumbai (National Institute of Industrial Engineering) is a premier management institute in India. It is known for its training and consulting services in the areas of Industrial Engineering, Operations Management and Supply Chain Management.

UPDATE : (CR) Hon'ble PM Flags off 2 Vande Bharat Express Trains from Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus Shri Narendra Modi, Hon'ble Prime Minister flagged off two Vande Bharat Express Trains from Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus railway station Mumbai on 10.2.2023.

Hon'ble Chief Minister of Maharashtra, Shri Ashwini Vaishnav, Hon'ble Union Minister for Railways, Communication, Electronics and Information Technology and other dignitaries were present on the occasion. Shri Narendra Modi, while addressing the gathering said that Vande Bharat Express Trains has so far connected 108 districts in India.

UPDATE : (WR) Closure of south side foot over bridge at marine lines station w.E.F 15th february, 2023 Marine Lines South Foot Over Bridge (FOB) connects Platform No. 2/3 and 4 at south side and is also directly connected to Marine Lines ROB from which passengers enter the station.

EVENTS, ANNOUNCEMENT, LAUNCHES, CSR INITIATIVES, APPOINTMENTS, MOVEMENTS, CELEBRATION

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED. STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2022. (Rs in lakhs)

Kilpest India Limited. EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022. (Rs. in Lakh)

AVANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED. Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Period ended on 31.12.2022. (Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)

Kilpest India Limited. EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022. (Rs. in Lakh)

UFLEX LIMITED. EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022. (Rs in Lacs)